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Product specification
Rose baccara 3,5cm square leaf

1. General information:
Group name: Confectionery

Article number: 61028

2. Ingredients:

% Origin
sugar (beet/cane) 62,7 EU,S-America,India,KH,MZ,MU,ZM
ALMONDS 27,1 Spain, USA
glucose syrup (WHEAT) 4,1 28 countries Europe
stabiliser: E422 4,1 Europe
stabiliser: E420(i) 1,0 Europe
colour: E161b <1 Germany
colour: E132 <1 USA
colour: E120 <1 28 countries of EU, USA, Asia, Peru
3. Allergens: (definitions following EC directives 2003/89/EC and 2006/142/EC)
gluten -
shellfish -
€gg -
fish -
peanut -
soya -
milk -
nut +
celery -
mustard -
sesame -
SO2 -
lupin -
molluscs -

(+:contains as ingredient / -: free from / ?: may contain traces or unknown)
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4. Nutritional value table: (per 100g)

Energy 425,0 kcal
Energy 1.778,0 kJ
Carbohydrate 725 g
Carb. Of which sugars 65,8 g
Protein 5309
Fat 13,0 g
saturated fat 10g
Fibre 2449
Salt 0,0g

5. Physical parameters:

Dry matter: max 92,2%
Aw value: max 0,65

6. Chemical parameters:

Aflatoxin B1+B2+G1+G2 max 4 ppb
Aflatoxin B1 max 2 ppb

7. Microbiological parameters:

Max. value Method
Listeria monocytogenes 0/25 g AFNOR BRD 07/04-09/98
Salmonella 0/25¢g ISO 6579
8. Organoleptic parameters:
Taste: Typical taste for marzipan
Odour: Typical odour for marzipan
9. Physical control:
Metal detection: Fe:1,5mm; Non-Fe: 2,0mm; Inox: 2,5mm.

10. GMO-declaration:

No GMO ingredients or additives (EC Directive 1829&1830/2003/EC)

11. Shelf life and storage:

Shelf life: 4 years

Storage: cool (12-20°C), dry (max 65% RH), free from sunlight and foreign odours

12. Packaging:

Primary packaging is in accordance with 1935/2004 and 10/2011
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